
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11211556

Procuring Entity DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title Machinery and Equpment (Climate Change Project): Provision of Solar Panel including
Accessories and Mounting Bracket at the 3-Storey Learning Resource Center at DHVSU Main
Campus, Bacolor, Pampanga

Area of Delivery Pampanga

Solicitation Number: 160-DHVSU-24

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Electronic Parts and
Components

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 3,434,252.67 

Delivery Period: 45 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Banjo Pineda Samson
Head, BAC Secretariat
Cabambangan
Bacolor
Pampanga
Philippines 2001
63-45-6265957

banjosamson711@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 05/09/2024

Last Updated / Time 05/09/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 30/09/2024 09:59 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines
DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT (CLIMATE CHANGE PROJECT): PROVISION OF SOLAR
PANEL INCLUDING ACCESSORIES AND MOUNTING BRACKET AT THE 3-STOREY LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER AT
DHVSU MAIN CAMPUS, BACOLOR, PAMPANGA

1. The Don Honorio Ventura State University through the Fund 01-RAF (GAA) for the Fiscal Year 2024 intends to
apply the sum of Three Million Four Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Pesos & 67/100 Only
(P3,434,252.67) being the ABC to payments under the contract for The Machinery and Equipment (Climate Change
Project): Provision of Solar Panel including Accessories and Mounting Bracket at the 3-Storey Learning Resource
Center at DHVSU Main Campus, Bacolor, Pampanga (Contract No. 160 - DHVSU 2024). Bids received in excess of the
ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Select this for lot procurement:

The DHVSU, through the Fund 01-RAF (GAA) for the Fiscal Year 2024 intends to apply the sum of Three Million Four
Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Pesos & 67/100 Only (P3,434,252.67) The Machinery and
Equipment (Climate Change Project): Provision of Solar Panel including Accessories and Mounting Bracket at the 3-
Storey Learning Resource Center at DHVSU Main Campus, Bacolor, Pampanga (Contract No. 160 - DHVSU 2024)

Help

9/5/24, 1:58 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11211556 1/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


being the ABC to payments under the contract for each lot/item. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall
be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The DHVSU now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Services is required within forty-
five (45) calendar days after receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP). Bidders should have completed, within the last five
(5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

[Select one of the two following paragraphs and delete the other depending on the existence of conditions under
Section 23.4.1.2 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184]

a. [Select this paragraph if conditions (a), (c), and (d) under Section 23.4.1.2 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184
do not exist:] Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least
sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or
organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens,
pursuant to RA No. 5183.

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from DHVSU and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address
given below during office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on Sept. 05, 2024 to Sept. 29, 2024,
8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., and Sept. 30, 2024, 8:00 A.M. to 09:59 A.M. from the BAC Secretariat from the given
address and website(s) below and upon payment of non-refundable fee in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos Only
(P5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees [specify the
manner if it will be presented in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.]}

[NOTE: For lot procurement, the maximum fee for the Bidding Documents for each lot shall be based on its ABC, in
accordance with the Guidelines issued by the GPPB; provided that the total fees for the Bidding Documents of all lots
shall not exceed the maximum fee prescribed in the Guidelines for the sum of the ABC of all lots.]

6. The DHVSU will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on Sept. 16, 2024 , 10:30 A.M. at the BAC Office, 2nd floor UFC
Building, DHVSU, Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga and/or through video conferencing or webcasting via Zoom, which shall
be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be on Sept. 30, 2024, 10:00 A.M. at the given address below and/or via Zoom. Bids will be
opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity.

10. For the Zoom meeting ID, please contact the DHVSU BAC Secretariat thru email: bac@dhvsu.edu.ph.

11. The DHVSU reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at
any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

12. For further information, please refer to:

Mr. Banjo P. Samson
Head, BAC Secretariat
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga
bac@dhvsu.edu.ph
(045) 626 – 59 – 57
www.dhvsu.edu.ph

Engr. RANIE B. CANLAS, DIT
Chairman, B A C (GOODS & SERVICES)
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

9/5/24, 1:58 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11211556 2/3



1 Solar Panel
including
Accessories

Machinery and Equpment (Climate
Change Project): Provision of Solar Panel
including Accessories and Mounting
Bracket at the 3-Storey Learning
Resource Center at DHVSU Main Campus,
Bacolor, Pampanga

1 Lot 3,434,252.67

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

16/09/2024 10:30:00 AM 2nd Floor University Food Center, DHVSU
Main Campus, Bacolor, Pampanga

Created by Banjo Pineda Samson

Date Created 03/09/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

9/5/24, 1:58 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11211556 3/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

